



NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: April 1, 2026
To: Ohio Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: 2026 Quality Enhancer Program
Effective Date: July 1, 2026

Summary

The **Quality Enhancer Program** will officially be discontinued on **June 30, 2026**. Please note that incentives will still be available for claims submitted within the filing guidelines for services rendered up until that date.

Final payments for the program will be processed in **Q4 2026**. Please see below a payment reference for each service.

Measure	Medicaid	MyCare Next Gen/FIDE
Diabetes A1c CPT II Result	\$15	\$10
Controlling Blood Pressure CPT II Result	\$15	\$10
Pediatric BMI (Annual) CPT II Result	\$10	X
ePRAF	\$20	X
OB/GYN – Prenatal	\$15	X
OB/GYN – Postpartum	\$15	X
COA Functional Status	X	\$10
COA Pain	X	\$10
Annual Physical Exam	X	\$25
Flu Vaccine	X	\$20
Colorectal Cancer Screening	X	\$20
Breast Cancer Screening	X	\$20
Diabetes Retinal Eye Exam	X	\$15
Member Engagement and Medication Reconciliation within 30 Days Post-Discharge	X	\$10
Osteoporosis for Women OMW	X	\$25

Impact

Thank you to those providers who have engaged in the 2026 HCP-LAN 2B Program. This program has historically been available to participating CareSource Providers who submitted claims with qualifying codes linked to specific quality-related services. Payments were included either on claim payment or quarterly, provided the services met the established requirements. Notification will be applied in accordance with your contractual language.

Thank you for your continued dedication to improving the health and quality outcomes of our members.

Questions?

If you have any questions, please contact Provider Services at one of the listings below:

- Ohio Medicaid: **1-800-488-0134** (Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. ET)
- Ohio Marketplace: **1-833-230-2101** (Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. ET)
- Ohio FIDE: **1-800-488-0134** (Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. ET)

OH-Multi-P-5330552